course from the universities of Gujarat state, are eligible for
state quota seats.

 For online registration PIN can be purchased through online
payment of Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two thousand only/ non-
refundable) + Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten thousand
only/Refundable Security Deposit) =Total Rs.12,000/- (Rupees
Twelve thousand only) and do online registration from the
website: www.medadmgujarat.org by themselves.

 For NRI Candidates only: After online application, they have to
submit Demand draft of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five
thousand only - Non-refundable) in favor of “ACPUGMEC”,
payable at Gandhinagar as a processing fee at the office of
ACPUGMEC & ACPPGMEC, GMERS Medical College,
Gandhinagar Only. The document verification and submission
will be done only at Office of ACPPGMEC, GMERS Medical